KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

DO O

1064648

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingting 10 # CO011202

PRODUCTION (k.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

33476

15-171-20809-00-00

OPERATQR: License # APINo. 15 -

name: FIML Natural Resources, LLC Spot Description:

Address 1:_410 17TH ST STE 800 7-&87E—SL sec. 30 Twp. 18 s R 31 [JEast i]Wesl
Address 2: 980 Feetfrom [] North/ m South Line of Section
City: DENVER Stale:co ze;»:%+ 4&29** 1980 Feetfrom [] East / m West Line of Seclion
Contact Person: Cassie Parks County: Scott

phone: (303, 893-5073

VARY

Lease Name: Griffith Well #: 14A-30-1831

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _=@Nsing (Perfs): 4182-4186
Formation: Marmaton (Perfs): 4363-4366
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Peris):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING BOF'D:75— MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 50
Formation: Marmaton BOPD:L MCFPD: BWPD: _— —
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD;
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

s

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject I'ease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

a -

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Mves COnNo

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Cornpletion form) for the subject well.

For Commingiing of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
Lz
O s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that 1o the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ Denied m Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 12/25/201 1

Approved By: Rle HeStefmann

Date: 01/09/2012

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Pratests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 3. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Offset Operators/Lessee of Record and Unleased Mineral Owners Within a % Mile.
Radius, of theGriffith 14A-30: 1831

The undersigned hercby certificates:that she/he is.a: duly authorized. agent: for the
apphcam and that the statement made below'is'tri€ and cofrect 10 the best of her/his
knowlcdgc and’ behef

FIML Natural Resource_s -LLC i$ the operator/lessee of récord of all; ;acreage withina %
mile radius of the'G ffith 14A-30:1831. No offset: operators / lessee of teéord or
unleased niineral owWners dre to be notified.

Applicant or- Duly Authonzed A;,aﬁ

‘Subscribed and,sworn: before. me:this 6™ of December 301 1.

R
. Notary Public

My’¢ommisgion;expires: 7 "'/f 70 ¢ ‘1‘




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF-KANSAS A
- 8S..

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swarm, dcposclh and saith: That he-is Record Cleik
of The Wichita. Eagle, dan]y newspaper- pubhshcd
ifi the City-of chhua, Coumy of Sedgwick, State
of- K.nnsas, nnd hnvmg a. gcncml “paid Gifculation
una dmly bas:s ini $aid County, wihich $aid

newspaper has been conhnuous!vand
ummcrmptedly pubhshcd in: sa_ Coumy for more
than on€ year prior o ihe first publlcatmn of the
notice hereinafier micntioned, and which: said
newspaper. has:been entered is seoond ciass mail
matter-at lhc Unﬂed Siaics Po:.t Otﬁcc in. chhﬂn,
Kaingas; and which: 'S8 d _newspapcr ‘is,not-a tmde
Teligious.or: fratemal publication’and thatie fiotice
of.a true copy.is hmto suached was published in’
the rcgu]ar and cmsrc Mormng issue'dl sgid The
Wichita’ l:aglc for' _I: * issues; thatithe frsl
publication of said. notice.was

made ss’dforesaid o the_LOth 6

Dé(’:e'iiili'iai AD: 2011 with
!

ihc follownng dntcs

And affiant furthér says that hé has personal.
knowledgé of the statemenls abovesel forth and
that they arc truc,

Subscribed snd sworn io, before me this

10th iy of Deceinbier; 2011

. . PENNY L. CASE
=30 NntaryPubﬂc Sigdle of itneac
My Appt. 5 pleos

PMO'M/M % éxu

Notary wﬁ;;c-swﬂzicy ‘County, Kansas

Printet's-Fee : $106.00

:t

e T

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published In the Wichiia Enagle
December 10, 2011.0158254)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE
OF KANSAS HOTICE OF FILING'
APPLICATION |
LRe FiML Notirn! Ressdroes, LLC-
AGpUchIloh -3¢ B, pérmil 10, comming\
oroduction inithe Mermaton and Lansing.
ores’ of' the Griffith 14A-20-1401 veek,:

localed n Scott County, Kansas,

To. AVCil' a5di G&% Prodicers, Unispsed

Minerai interest Owners, Landowners, ong
hisbever Soncerned.

oli persons wi
You, and, caéh gt'you, are herelry poiilied
Ahat FLML: Neussl, - Resourors, LLC

T Anyy snnom obir.‘l 16 or orotesl
mlsa;pncalhnshnlurmdmd!oﬁuhw
obiettions of. protesis with (he Contervalion
Divislon  of the Stals:  Coroorailon
Compmisiion:-of i $iate of Kansas within

lon. These m!my ‘shall be fod
-pairsusnt tor Commisalon’ regitaifons and
IR SIBTR specific-rpasons. why |ho gran:
-of Ihe apollcation'may catise waste, violate'
“correiatia rights o polibte” the natural

Al poruons
wusmmuwmmmwm
GOVErD themseives 2
FiML [ R

i) Raso
41017 Sirest, Ste 900
nver, CO K02

£neen (15) davs.from, fhe, date of ‘Ihis,
caibficht

DR T TR T

e ———
—

e

o m
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Proof of Publication.
_ Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

¥ - . ‘."1-‘

........

PUb"C Not]ce MR M * red

(Published in The Soott County.Re-
.cord Fhurs,, Dec. 8; 2011)1t
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPOF!ATION COMMISSION
OFTHE STATE OF KANSAS
K NOTICE ‘OF FILING APPLICATION

Re: FIML Natural Resdurces,
LLC-Application tor a permit to
ctmimingle “production In the Mar:
maton and Lansing zones of the
Griffith 14A-30-1831 well, located in
Scott County, Kansas:

To: Alt Oil and Gas Producers;
Unieased Mineral interest Owners
Landownaers, and all persons who-
soeyer: concemed

You and each of you are hereby -

notified that FIML Natura! Rasourc-
es, LEG has filed.an apphcalio‘n to
commingle: production Fom' the
Marmaton and Lansing formations
in the Griffith 14A-30-1831 wefl los
«cated in tne 690" FSL, 1980' FWL

N2ISEISW Sec 30 1-18S, R-31wW,

Scott. Coun’ty. Ks:

Any persons: who object fo wor
protest thig: appllcation shall -be re-
quired to file:their. ob]adions of pro-
tests with. the Consarvation Division
of the-Stdte’ Gorporatnon Commis-

" slon .ofthe State of Kansas: within

fifteen (15) days from; ihe date of: fthis
publication These protests ‘shall
be filéd pursuant to Commission
regulatiuns ‘and must state spetific
reasons why. the grant .of the ap-
p!icatlon may cause waste; v:otata
correlatlvenghts arpoliute the natu-
ral resources 6f- the'State of Kansas.

All pérsons. interested "of- con-

cemed shall take notice of the;fore-
going and shall govern themselves

-accordingiy

'FINL Natorat F!esourca's.‘LLc

410 17th:Street; Ste'd00 |
Denver; CO 80202 -

Phone 303-893-5090

=~"2p0se’s and says that'he

1y newspaper. printed in
of general carculatnon in
‘Il'CUIEllIDn and that” said
al pubhcatnon

,t 50'times a year in said
Ylags matter at'the post

of and was pub!nshed in

for consecutwe
de'as aforesaid on the
;20_ 4, with

ollowmg dates

.20

.20

R
JaZA
- -,\ .
/¥ T PBublisher
day of

Subscribed and swom to béfore me this

.20 i3

ry Putlic- Smu of Kansa

‘ g SHARLA OSBORN
Ny Appl L.S

pires f(‘_;./

NotaéPubhc
My commission expires [ Q"{
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FRAPER 4
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichito, K5 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htp:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd. Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Cornmissioner

January 9, 2012

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17" St., Ste 900

Denver, CO 80202-4420

RE: Approved Commingling CO011202
Griffith 14A-30-1831, Sec.30-T185-R31W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20809-00-00

Dear Ms. Parks:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on January 5, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 75 0 50 ) 4182-4186
Marmaton 100 0 100 4363-4366
Total Estimated Current Production 175 0 150

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AQF).

Commingling ID number CO011202 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports {ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
. Production Department



